082709AL02

Date

House_ID

9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/29/2009 082709AL02

Sample_ID
103656
103652
103643
103654
103653
103647
103641
103657
103642
103645
103645
103638
103640
103644
103646
103650
103639
103648
103649
103651
103655
103655
103611

mode
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil

LE

<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD

LE e P

0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD

P e

S
63156 576786
42708 450106
46880 479555
46724 471982
45923 483786
45926 481302
45243 471088
47832 461868
45240 466367
47744 510696
49790 509609
47031 494670
49720 500620
50097 528764
47828 475392
51575 510663
54292 570701
47332 451180
50344 503244
49636 490325
45388 458886
45636 448197
45993 465762

S e

Cl

15204 <LOD

9599 <LOD
10624 <LOD
10389 <LOD
10705 <LOD
10406 <LOD
10306 <LOD
10642 <LOD
10189 <LOD
11295 <LOD
11481 <LOD
10843 <LOD
11264 <LOD
11781 <LOD
10681 <LOD
11715 <LOD
13042 <LOD
10175 <LOD
11428 <LOD
11179 <LOD
10264 <LOD
10093 <LOD
10206 <LOD

Cl e

2922
1975
3118
2044
2766
2023
2111
2786
2906
3050
3254
3321
2203
3357
3117
2804
2410
3034
2794
2259
2057
2452
2369
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082709AL02

Date

House_ID

9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/29/2009 082709AL02

Sample_ID
103656
103652
103643
103654
103653
103647
103641
103657
103642
103645
103645
103638
103640
103644
103646
103650
103639
103648
103649
103651
103655
103655
103611

K
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
1019
954
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD

K e

Ca
1554 387393
807 292516
1181 315049
1534 304651
1360 310360
805 309318
892 308535
1201 329041
961 305234
1178 328478
1344 336443
1156 317616
1483 334578
1319 334791
1426 315941
1344 353947
1321 362535
1351 322958
298 352253
291 331155
1118 301144
1128 301423
1584 329698

Ca e

Ti
7777 <LOD
4425 2738
5038 <LOD
4822 <LOD
4974 273
4831 <LOD
4850 <LOD
5412 <LOD
4779 <LOD
5331 <LOD
5556 <LOD
5067 <LOD
5491 759
5524 <LOD
5115 <LOD
5948 850
6251 <LOD
5161 <LOD
5834 <LOD
5483 <LOD
4814 <LOD
4818 <LOD
5156 <LOD

Ti e

323 NA
118 NA
226 NA
277 NA

85 NA
217 NA
220 NA
235 NA
221 NA
405 NA
339 NA
219 NA

94 NA
246 NA
234 NA
101 NA
253 NA
340 NA
250 NA
235 NA
278 NA
229 NA
226 NA

V_ e

Cr

<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD

Page 2




082709AL02

Date House_ID

9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/29/2009 082709AL02

Sample_ID
103656
103652
103643
103654
103653
103647
103641
103657
103642
103645
103645
103638
103640
103644
103646
103650
103639
103648
103649
103651
103655
103655
103611

Cr e Mn
21 <LOD
13 <LOD
14 <LOD
15 <LOD
15 <LOD
14 <LOD
14 <LOD
16 <LOD
15 <LOD
14 <LOD
16 <LOD
15 <LOD
16 <LOD
15 <LOD
14 <LOD
16 <LOD
17 <LOD
14 <LOD
17 <LOD
15 <LOD
15 <LOD
15 <LOD
15 <LOD

Fe Fe e
30 93
19 41
2175
24 490
22 41
21 39
20 90
33 1010
20 58
22 104
22 96
21 116
22 84
23 96
21 106
23 316
23 52
21 129
35 760
22 113
21 <LOD
20 53
30 751

Co
17 <LOD
11 <LOD
13 <LOD
17 <LOD
12 <LOD
12 <LOD
12 <LOD
25 <LOD
12 <LOD
13 <LOD
13 <LOD
13 47
13 <LOD
14 <LOD
13 <LOD
16 <LOD
14 <LOD
13 <LOD
22 <LOD
14 <LOD
65 33
12 <LOD
21 <LOD

Co e

Ni
83 <LOD
54 <LOD
46 <LOD
38 <LOD
49 <LOD
40 <LOD
52 <LOD
83 <LOD
36 <LOD
51 <LOD
52 <LOD
13 <LOD
51 <LOD
77 <LOD
61 <LOD
52 <LOD
42 <LOD
71 <LOD
84 <LOD
57 <LOD
10 <LOD
51 <LOD
55 <LOD

Ni_e

42
36
54
43
47
32
33
55
42
41
34
51
37
42
48
37
69
47
45
58
32
31
36
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082709AL02

Date House_ID Sample_ID Cu Cu_e Zn Zn_e As As e Se Se e Br
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103656 41 12 <LOD 30 <LOD 12 <LOD 10 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103652 <LOD 42 <LOD 19 <LOD 85 1<LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103643 <LOD 32 15 4 <LOD 14 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103654 <LOD 48 12 4 <LOD 16 5 2 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103653 <LOD 39 13 4 <LOD 97 2 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103647 <LOD 38 <LOD 22 <LOD 9 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103641 35 9 17 4 <LOD 12 <LOD 9 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103657 <LOD 38 <LOD 15 <LOD 23 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103642 27 9 <LOD 25 <LOD 14 6 2 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 38 10 <LOD 17 <LOD 136 2 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 36 916 4 <LOD 17 6 2 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103638 <LOD 45 <LOD 24 <LOD 9 <LOD 9 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103640 <LOD 42 17 5 <LOD 10 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103644 <LOD 54 <LOD 23 <LOD 13 <LOD 10 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103646 <LOD 53 <LOD 23 <LOD 125 2 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103650 43 10 <LOD 27 <LOD 10 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103639 <LOD 54 17 510 37 2 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103648 <LOD 35 <LOD 16 <LOD 11 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103649 50 10 <LOD 19 19 4 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103651 <LOD 37 <LOD 21 <LOD 12 <LOD 10 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 <LOD 28 <LOD 22 <LOD 11 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 <LOD 22 <LOD 18 9 35 1 <LOD
9/29/2009 082709AL02 103611 <LOD 31 <LOD 11 <LOD 20 <LOD 9 <LOD
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082709AL02

Date House ID Sample_ID Br_e Rb Rb e Sr Sr e Zr Zr e Nb
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103656 13 <LOD 8 247 6 22 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103652 9 <LOD 5272 523 2 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103643 106 2 297 6 27 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103654 74 1 308 6 36 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103653 6 <LOD 9 289 527 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103647 6 <LOD 7 283 519 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103641 8 <LOD 8 289 525 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103657 8 <LOD 10 2267 30 39 5 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103642 6 <LOD 7 304 6 22 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 7 <LOD 7 292 6 28 3 NA
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 66 2 290 6 28 3 NA
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103638 67 2 306 6 28 3 NA
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103640 67 2 304 6 31 3 NA
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103644 79 2 309 6 28 3 NA
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103646 77 2 288 6 27 3 NA
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103650 76 2 299 6 31 3 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103639 77 2 279 6 30 3 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103648 6 <LOD 7 323 6 23 3 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103649 8 <LOD 8 2000 26 23 4 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103651 66 2 269 521 3 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 5 <LOD 8 282 519 2 NA
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 55 1274 518 2 NA
9/29/2009 082709AL02 103611 8 <LOD 14 2129 27 39 4 NA
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082709AL02

Date House ID Sample_ID Mo Mo _e Ag Ag_e Cd Cd e Sn Sn_e Sh
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103656 25 4 <LOD 45 <LOD 55 <LOD 106 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103652 24 3 <LOD 32 <LOD 41 <LOD 64 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103643 35 4 <LOD 37 <LOD 46 <LOD 105 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103654 24 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 43 <LOD 65 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103653 28 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 44 <LOD 67 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103647 19 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 42 <LOD 79 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103641 21 3 <LOD 35 <LOD 56 <LOD 65 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103657 31 4 <LOD 38 <LOD 57 <LOD 76 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103642 31 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 44 <LOD 68 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 33 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 51 <LOD 69 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 29 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 45 <LOD 90 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103638 35 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 44 <LOD 83 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103640 43 4 <LOD 39 <LOD 68 <LOD 74 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103644 36 4 <LOD 39 <LOD 47 <LOD 76 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103646 26 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 45 <LOD 89 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103650 41 4 <LOD 38 <LOD 47 <LOD 90 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103639 32 4 <LOD 38 <LOD 47 <LOD 72 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103648 30 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 44 <LOD 69 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103649 30 4 <LOD 38 <LOD 68 <LOD 71 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103651 35 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 60 <LOD 70 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 21 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 62 <LOD 84 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 20 3 <LOD 33 <LOD 53 <LOD 77 <LOD
9/29/2009 082709AL02 103611 32 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 45 <LOD 68 <LOD
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082709AL02

Date House_ID

9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/29/2009 082709AL02

Sample_ID
103656
103652
103643
103654
103653
103647
103641
103657
103642
103645
103645
103638
103640
103644
103646
103650
103639
103648
103649
103651
103655
103655
103611

Sh e

I
138 2559
66 1956
102 2138
106 2376
99 2039
86 1616
80 1787
118 2552
109 1370
72 1698
106 1979
100 1247
112 1575
74 1668
113 1257
97 <LOD
75 <LOD
78 1304
106 1899
73 1312
74 <LOD
125 <LOD
110 2537

e

Ba
510 <LOD
350 <LOD
377 <LOD
369 <LOD
375 <LOD
363 <LOD
365 <LOD
396 <LOD
360 <LOD
388 <LOD
400 <LOD
373 <LOD
396 <LOD
397 <LOD
377 <LOD
2454 <LOD
2499 <LOD
378 <LOD
409 <LOD
394 <LOD
1704 <LOD
2137 <LOD
379 <LOD

Ba e

Hf
41 NA
48 NA
26 NA
29 NA
34 NA
26 NA
27 NA
29 NA
27 NA
33 NA
34 NA
27 NA
35 NA
31 NA
29 NA
40 NA
31 NA
32 NA
33 NA
29 NA
30 NA
30 NA
28 NA

Hf e

Ta
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Ta e
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082709AL02

Date House ID Sample ID W W_e Re Re_ e Au Au_e Hg Hg_e Pb
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103656 NA NA NA 18 6 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103652 NA NA NA <LOD 15 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103643 NA NA NA <LOD 20 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103654 NA NA NA 16 4 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103653 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103647 NA NA NA 13 4 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103641 NA NA NA <LOD 18 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103657 NA NA NA <LOD 24 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103642 NA NA NA <LOD 22 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 NA NA NA <LOD 19 <LOD
9/15/2009 082709AL02 103645 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103638 NA NA NA <LOD 21 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103640 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103644 NA NA NA 19 5 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103646 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/18/2009 082709AL02 103650 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103639 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103648 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103649 NA NA NA <LOD 20 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103651 NA NA NA <LOD 24 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 NA NA NA <LOD 19 <LOD
9/23/2009 082709AL02 103655 NA NA NA <LOD 25 <LOD
9/29/2009 082709AL02 103611 NA NA NA <LOD 21 <LOD
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082709AL02

Date House_ID

9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/15/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/18/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/23/2009 082709AL02
9/29/2009 082709AL02

Sample_ID
103656
103652
103643
103654
103653
103647
103641
103657
103642
103645
103645
103638
103640
103644
103646
103650
103639
103648
103649
103651
103655
103655
103611

Pb e

Bi

21 NA
18 NA
13 NA
12 NA
18 NA
17 NA
18 NA
17 NA
13 NA
16 NA
10 NA
17 NA
25 NA
15 NA
16 NA
21 NA
11 NA
15 NA
15 NA
16 NA
11 NA

9 NA
16 NA

Bi e

Pg
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pg_e

Pa
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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